RESOLUTION NO. 2024-<u>430</u>

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING CERTAIN MEMBERS OF THE VINELAND INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the appointments of Larry Berman, Edgar G. Galloway, and Michael Fralinger, Esq. as members of the Industrial Commission expired on June 13, 2024;

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 94-94 provides that members of the Industrial Commission shall serve for their respective terms and until their successors are appointed and qualify;

WHEREAS, Larry Berman, Edgar G. Galloway, and Michael Fralinger are valuable members of the Industrial Commission and hold the necessary qualifications and qualify as members of the Commission representing the Legal Profession, Service Clubs, and Chamber of Commerce as set forth in Ordinance No. 83-12, as amended by Ordinance No, 94-94 and Ordinance No. 2018-71;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOVED that Larry Berman be reappointed to the Industrial Commission for a five (5) year term retroactive to June 13, 2024 and shall serve as the representative of the Chamber of Commerce.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Edgar G. Galloway be reappointed to the Industrial Commission for a five (5) year term retroactive to June 13, 2024 and shall serve as the representative of Service Clubs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Michael Fralinger, Esq. be reappointed to the Industrial Commission for a five (5) year term retroactive to June 13, 2024 and shall serve as the representative of the Legal Profession.

Adopted: September 24, 2024

President of Council

eaa

ATTEST:

City Clerk

kp